BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway - Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
35482  •  R10 10/191

D— 1/8” BSPP female thread
37627 — single row 1/4”BSPP
How to Order Individual Injectors & Manifolds
Injectors
Accessories
Description Part #
Manifold bypass plug kit  (To close unused ports on manifolds) 37538
Mounting Screws
(2 required per manifold, sold separately)
1/4-20 37573-11
M6x1 37573-21
How to Order Complete Assembled Injectors & Manifolds
Manifolds
CXL2 Injectors
(shown assembled)
NOTE:
For additional accessories,
see Brochure #35544:
Mobile Accessories Catalog
Outlet Type*
C— 1/8” NPT female thread
C2
Injector Code**
1 — 0.05 cc
7 — 0.35 cc
2 — 0.10 cc
8  — 0.40 cc
3 — 0.15 cc
0 — plug
4 — 0.20 cc
5 — 0.25 cc
6 — 0.30 cc
* Note: Outlet types S & C have 1/4”NPT manifold inlets and include two(2) 1/4-20 mounting screws.
              Outlet type D has 1/4”BSPP inlets and includes two(2) M6X1 mounting screws.
** Injectors are mounted on top and facing forward in manifold.
S— 3/16” Tube connection
list desired outlets left to right
D— 1/8”BSPP female thread
For Example, p.n. C2C333 is a manifold with three 0.15cc injectors, 1/8”NPT outlets, and two 1/4-20
mounting screws.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway - Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
35482  •  R10 10/194
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 CXL2 discharge cap* 0.05cc (0.003 cu. in.) delivery 37456-05
0.10cc (0.006 cu. in.) delivery 37456-10
0.15cc (0.009 cu. in.) delivery 37456-15
0.20cc (0.012 cu. in.) delivery 37456-20
0.25cc (0.015 cu. in.) delivery 37456-25
0.30cc (0.018 cu. in.) delivery 37456-30
0.35cc (0.021 cu. in.) delivery 37456-35
0.40cc (0.024 cu. in.) delivery 37456-40
2 Washers (X2) 35400
3 Indicator pin protective cap U1732D
3/16” OD 1/8” NPTF 1/8” BSPP
4 Compression Nut 37459 - -
5 Compression Sleeve 37249 - -
* Do not overtighten, max torque 200 IN-LBS
1
5
2
3
4
Recommended 45 to 55 ft•lb
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway - Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
35482  •  R10 10/195
Dimensional Schematics
Manifolds